

Santa Cruz County Board of Education ● 400 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 ● Tel (831) 466-5900 ● www.santacruzcoe.org

Mr. Ed Acosta ● Ms. Alyssa Alto ● Mr. Edward Estrada ● Ms. Sandra Nichols

Ms. Sue Roth ● Mr. Abel Sanchez ● Mr. Bruce Van Allen

Student Trustee: Mr. Oscar Alvarez-Delgado

RESOLUTION #24-04 AUTHORIZING THE COE INTO LOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

WHEREAS, this resolution must be adopted in order to certify the approval of the Governing Board to enter into this transaction with the California Department of Social Services for the purpose of providing child care and development services and to authorize the designated personnel to sign contract documents for Fiscal Year 2024-25.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of the Santa Cruz County Office of Education authorizes entering into local agreement with the State of California and that the persons who are listed below, are authorized to sign the transaction for the Governing Board:

NAME TITLE SIGNATURE

Dr. Faris Sabbah County Superintendent

Liann Reyes Deputy Superintendent, Business Services

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Santa Cruz County Board of Education, County of Santa Cruz, State of California, this 18th day of January, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: Acosta, Alto, Estrada, Nichols, Roth, Sanchez, Van Allen

NAYS: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Sue Roth, Board President

Santa Cruz County Board of Education

Resolution #24-04 Authorizing The Coe Into Local Agreement With The State Of California Santa Cruz County Board of Education
January 18, 2024

I, <u>Dr. Faris Sabbah</u>, Secretary of the Governing Board of the Santa Cruz County Board of Education, County of Santa Cruz, State of California, certify that the foregoing is full, true and correct.

Dr. Faris M. Sabbah, Secretary

Santa Cruz County Superintendent of Schools